Est 1952

Date: 8/26/2017
Number of starters: 32
Number of finishers: 32
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Announcements:
(D-) INDICATES SECS
CAR 12 SMSE MOVED TO LAST IN CLASS PER GCR 5.9.3.C

2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA

Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap

Danny Steyn 9
Stanley (Skip) Brock 9
Topher Everett 9
Junior Brock 9
Jarrett Jones 9
John Somner 9
Ben Rooke 9
Thomas Fowler 9
Nick larossi 9
Mike Cottrell 9
Mike McSweeney 9
Colin Stoddard 9
Stanley Cosper 9
Kevin Beaver 9
Mark Cash 9
Tom Lyttle 9
Steve Tynor 9
Mickey Moran 9
Jake Warner 9
Kevin Farrell 9
James David Goodwin 9
John Lettieri 9
Christian Blevins 9
James Brown 9
Michael Rossini 9
Michael Moore 9
Jim Daniel 9
Doug Jewett 9
Matthew Payne 9
Jason Finch 8
Evan Fetterman 8
Frederick Baker 9
Phee

17:27.983 1:47.188
17:32.572 1:47.735 4.589
17:34.851 1:47.772 2.279
17:35.179 1:47.948 0.328
17:35.327 1:47.727 0.148
17:35.636 1:47.814 0.309
17:38.455 1:48.484 2.819
17:40.395 1:48.571 1.940
17:42.409 1:48.741 2.014
17:47.891 1:49.630 5.482
17:48.189 1:49.504 0.298
17:52.261 1:49.871 4.072
17:56.619 1:50.512 4.358
17:57.695 1:50.224 1.076
17:58.882 1:49.805 1.187
17:59.758 1:46.276 0.876
18:08.098 1:51.134 8.340
18:09.377 1:50.808 1.279
18:10.816 1:51.599 1.439
18:11.640 1:51.712 0.824
18:19.541 1:51.691 7.901
18:19.628 1:52.468 0.087
18:20.140 1:52.074 0.512
18:22.984 1:49.973 2.844
18:23.744 1:51.065 0.760
18:25.150 1:53.184 1.406
18:35.164 1:52.668 0.106
18:55.396 1:57.003 20.232
19:03.578 1:56.465 8.182
16:12.315 1:51.122 1 Lap

Group 1 - SM, SMSE
Race 1

Hometown|CityST| Make-Model

Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Margin of victory: 4.589
Total race time: 17:27.983

Member_ID Region Sponsor

Fort Lauderdale FL 2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 376487

17:38.774 2:02.360 1:26.459 North Palm Beach FL Mazda miata

18:35.058 1:53.140 9.908

Birmingham AL 1999 Mazda Miata
Bogart GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Birmingham AL 1999 Mazda Miata
Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Lafayette LA 1999 Mazda Miata
Franklin TN 1999 Mazda Miata
Cumming GA 2002 Mazda Miata
Tallahassee FL 1999 Mazda Miata
Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Marietta GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Jacksonville FL 1990 Mazda Miata
Lafayette LA 1999 Mazda Miata
Acworth GA 1990 Mazda Miata
Kennesaw GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Decatur GA 1994 Mazda Miata
Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Charleston SC 1999 Mazda Spec-Miata
Delray Beach FL 1999 Mazda Miata
Tampa FL 2000 Mazda Miata
Gadsden AL 1999 Mazda Miata
Williston VT 1999 Mazda Miata
Douglasville GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Charleston SC 1990 Mazda mx5
Belews Creeck NC 2002 Mazda miata
Ellerslie GA 1999 Mazda Miata
Huntsville AL 1993 Mazda Miata
Morrow GA 1992 Mazda Miata
Nashville TN 1999 Mazda Miata
Oxford MS 1999 Mazda Miata
Waynesville NC 1990 Mazda Miata
Cumming GA 2004 Acura TSX

378893
384549
404150
479830
465598
423587
89571
472879
146846
506847
289068
356419
449163
373379
131972
242200_0
477586
451647
494908
450276
403607
513416
235199
345785
477980
439182
65376
510840
480021
503571
512074
749

ALA
Atl
ALA

CnLa
TEN
Atl
CFR
Atl
Atl
Bucc
CnLa

Atl
Atl
Atl
SCR
FLA
CFR
ALA
CFR
Atl
SCR
WDC
Atl

Atl
TEN
MIDS
FLA
CCR
Atl

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUT
OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks

OPM AutoSports

Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Occasionally Alice.cc
RapidMEQ.com, Stan's Auto Center

OPM Autosports, X-Factor, Traqmate, Traqgear.
BSIRACING

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Co
OPM Autosport

LAVA Cable

Stan's Auto Center

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM
Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue

Racing Analytics

Belmont Motoring

RSR

Pillowtalkgift.com

Nealco Services/ Racing Analytics

RSR

OPM Autosports

SouthCoastMotorsports

Rossini Racing

Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA.

Race Engineering

Tony's Quality Import Service, Dream Dachshund R

Atlanta Speedwerks

G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm autospo

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/26/2017 15:34:51




2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Est 1952

Date: 8/26/2017 Group 2: P1, P2, FA/FB/FC/FM/FE/FS Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Number of starters: 16 Race 1 Margin of victory: 0.545
Number of finishers: 16 Total race time: 13:07.045
Pos No. Class PIC ;;::L Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown[CityST] Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor

1 07 FS 1 Jacek Mucha 9 13:07.045 1:26.209 Highland BeachFL ~ FAJMS017CP 171 FLA  Phoenix Wrappers

2 73 FA 1 James Johnston Sr.9 13:07.590 1:25.850 0.545 Glendale CO 2006 Toyota 014 256956 Colo  Johnston and Assoc.

3 94 P1 1 Darryl  Shoff 9 13:14.972 1:25.455 7.382 Reading PA 2008 Elan DP02 261435 PHL RAACE

4 3 FA 2 Brett Johnston 9 13:35.572 1:29.500 20.600 Castle Rock CO 2004 Mazda Pro Mazda 376616 Colo  Johnston and Assoc.

5 72 FA 3 Jim Johnston Jr 9 13:41.734 1:29.397 6.162 Birmingham AL 2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda Johnston and Associates

6 05 FS 2  Scott Woodruff 9 13:54.915 1:31.378 13.181 Marietta GA 1983 Ralt/Suzuki RT5/1.3 146990 Atl Scooteria Woodari

7 06 FE 1 Chris LoCurto 9 14:09.846 1:32.565 14.931 Franklin TN 2004 Mazda Formula Enterpr 414129 TEN

8 39 FE 2 Todd Vanacore 9 14:19.614 1:32.384 9.768 Ormond Beach FL  enterprise formula enterprise 437801 CFR  STORIT SELF STORAGE

9 51 FC 1 Marc Stern 9 14:40.170 1:36.352 20.556 Hilton Head Island SC 1999 Van Diemen RF99 85056 BPC Motorworks

10 8 FC 2 James Belay 9 14:42.924 1:36.616 2.754 Mableton GA 2001 Vandiemen RFO1 102167 Atl Southeastern Environmental Associates
11 58 FE 3  Salvadore Webber 8 13:09.520 1:37.017 1 Lap Spring Branch TX 2010 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 462174 LnSt  Hendrickson Motorsports

12 57 FM 1  Geoffrey Knight 8  13:18.3531:37.972 8.833 Birmingham AL 1997 Mazda 237436_1 ALA

13 56 FM 2 Wade Richardson 8 14:13.857 1:43.919 55.504 Birmingham AL 2000 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 430483 ALA  Formula DE

14 30 P2 1  Anthony Branco 8 14:55.264 1:49.666 41.407 Simpsonville SC Ligier JS-51 98919 CCR

15 48 P2 2 Craig Farr 5 13:07.214 1:32.300 3 Laps Sanibel FL 2006 Stohr WF1 315864 Farrout Racing

16 63 P1 2 Jim Downing 2 4:28.977 1:32.731 3 Laps Atlanta GA 2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 4334 Atl Downing Atlanta Inc

DNS31 FM DNSTy Young Atlanta GA 2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 408909 Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH
DNS1 D-FE DNS Flinn Lazier Vail CO 2006 Formula Enterprise FE 489633 Colo  Stack It, Tivoli Lodge, Bell Helmets, ///]
Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS
New Track Record (1:26.209) for FS by Jacek Mucha
New Track Record (1:32.300) for P2 Craig Farr

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/26/2017 17:12:02



2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial

Est 1952

Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Date: 8/26/2017
Number of starters: 30
Number of finishers: 30

Group 3: SRF, SRF3
Race 1

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

Ford SRF Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 206988 1

Pos No. Class PIC lljlla::lte Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown|[CityST| Make-Model
1 84 SRF3 1 Todd Lamb 9 14:54.323 1:38.467 Atlanta GA

2 23 SRF3 2 Colin Clark 15:04.633 1:39.676 10.310 Spring TX

3 76 SRF3 3 Dana Webster 15:06.194 1:39.878 1.561 Dawsonville GA

4 40 SRF3 4 John Intile 15:06.928 1:39.866 0.734 Cumming GA

5 92 SRF3 5 Chuck Newman 15:10.856 1:40.198 3.928 Lagrange GA

6 08 SRF3 6 Whitney Strickland 15:11.866 1:40.242 1.010 League City TX

7 41 SRF3 7 Matthew Horst 15:19.118 1:40.574 7.252  Alpharetta GA

8 3 SRF3 8 Lee Romine 15:26.219 1:41.544 7.101 Natchitoches LA

9 68 SRF3 9 Mike Littrell 15:26.594 1:41.728 0.375 Cypress TX

10 5 D-SRF31 Cliff White
11 16 SRF3 10 David
12 65 SRF3 11 Scott Ross
13 91 SRF3 12 Chris
14 11 SRF3 13 Allen Massey

15 165SRF3 14 Joe Frederick

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9 15:28.268 1:40.059 1.674 Huntsville AL
9
9
9
9
9

16 80 SRF3 15 John Jernigan Sr. 9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
3
3
1

15:36.448 1:41.868 8.180 Roswell GA
15:40.063 1:42.776 3.615 Nashville TN
15:46.218 1:42.962 6.155 Lagrange GA
15:47.219 1:43.578 1.001 Nags Head NC
15:49.338 1:43.7522.119 Bryan TX
15:53.223 1:44.065 3.885 Oak Ridge TN
15:53.333 1:43.739 0.110 Mansfield TX
15:53.811 1:39.012 0.478 Gainesville GA
15:57.840 1:44.297 4.029 Memphis TN
15:58.491 1:44.908 0.651 Columbia TN

Brown

Newman

17 104 SRF3 16 AshleyB Oaks
18 71 SRF3 17 Tray Ayres
19 81 SRF 1 Todd Fox

20 85 SRF 2 Gregory Farrar

21 14 SRF3 18 Paul Miranda 16:00.595 1:43.4952.104 Austin TX

22 54 SRF3 19 Michael Brandt 16:04.271 1:44.488 3.676 Chapel Hill NC
23 28 SRF 3 Kurt Breitinger 16:06.027 1:44.989 1.756 Martinez GA
24 93 SRF 4 Richard  Anderson 16:06.568 1:44.834 0.541 Conyers GA
25 44 SRF3 20 Bob Gardner 16:39.172 1:42.823 32.604 Savannah GA
26 58 SRF 5 JackD Johnson 14:56.632 1:49.510 1 Lap Williamson GA
27 9 SRF 6 Jim Robinson 14:58.452 1:49.698 1.820 Seabrook TX

28 17 SRF3 21 E Bradford Clark
29 77 SRF3 22 Charles
30 4 SRF 7  Bruce

Announcements:
(D-) INDICATES SECS
New Track Record (1:38.467) for SRF3 by Todd Lamb

5:10.964 1:41.657 5 Laps Spring TX
6:06.628 1:46.248 55.664 Abilene TX
3:11.531 2 Laps Madison AL

Pigeon
Funderburg

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

spec racer Ford gen3 1985

Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Margin of victory: 10.310
Total race time: 14:54.323

Member_ID Region Sponsor

341638
483820
321772
481112
474886
455001
511090

485984
290226
439496
414435
474913
448541
463647
498707

2007 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 504776

2014 Ford SRF3
2000 Spec Racer SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1985 Ford Spec Racer
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA SRF

256983
308740
192961
348148
500028
251131

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 282980

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
1910 SCCA SRF

SCCA Enterprises SFR

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2009 Ford SRF3

1984 Ford Spec Racer

248802
162286
524202
483821
451228
333589

Atl
Hous
Atl
Atl
Atl
Hous
Atl
CnLa

TVR

TEN
Atl
NCR
LnSt
ETR
LnSt
Atl
MIDS
TVR
LnSt
NCR
Bucc
Atl
Bucc

Hous
Hous
LnSt
TVR

Atlanta Speedwerks/Ayres Racing

Speed of Light Racing
SRFWheelBearings.com

Intile Painting & Drywall

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ C
Calculated Controls

JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motor Sports
Spec Racer Sports

Leading Edge Collectibles

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports
Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings

Blind Hog Racing, Nashvillediaperconnec
CT&KK Properties, LLC/ Chattahoochee
Karl Burke Racing

Sunny Vale Farm

none

The Pawn Shop Pub

Ayers Racing

Farrar Racing

Dalrymple Racing Services
Karl Burke Racing
Wayward Son Motorsports

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Rac
Speed of Light Racing

tige boats
Team TAC

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/26/2017 17:08:30




2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Est 1952

Date: 8/26/2017 Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1/2/3, T1, T2, GTA. ITO. SPO, ITX Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Number of starters: 15 Race 1 Margin of victory: 39.470
Number of finishers: 15 Total race time: 14:02.692
Pos No. Class PIC ;:;;te ;Zirtle Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown|CityST|] Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor

1 07 ASR 1 Jacek Mucha 9 14:02.692 1:31.280 Highland Beach FL 2006 Swift 16 171 FLA  Phoenix Wrappers

2 89 GT2 1 Bobby  Reuse 9 14:42.162 1:36.415 39.470 Alabaster AL 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 356081 WCIParts.com Hamner Racing Engines

3 88 GT2 2  Roger Reuse 9 14:42.185 1:36.251 0.023 Birmingham AL 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 370430 WCIParts.com Hamner Racing Engines

4 49 GT2 3  Barry Bell 9  15:14.104 1:39.304 31.919 Edmond OK 2008 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 500964 OKLA

5 10 TI 1 Rob Leopard 9 15:18.314 1:40.950 4210 McCalla AL 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 325370 ALA  Speed South/ Active Power

6 26 GT2 4 Michael Attaway 9 15:38.494 1:42.886 20.180 Jefferson GA 2003 Chevrolet malibu 405040 ATCO Demolition and Grading Services, Inc.

7 11 GTA 1  Stephen Magowan 9 15:40.928 1:42.481 2.434 Charlotte NC Chevrolet 2015 camaro 307992 CCR  university volvo overseas delivery

8 53 GT2 5  James Matheson 8 14:47.508 1:48.320 1 Lap Roswell GA 2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 375034 Atl

9 1 SPO 1  WilliamE Thomas 8 14:48.507 1:49.306 0.999 Greenville AL 1989 Ford Mustang 189576 Stork Express

10 32 SPO 2  Randall Winters 8 14:49.156 1:48.639 0.649 Echola AL 1967 Ford mustang 497497 ALA  HardSteel

11 132SPO 3 G.T. FELD 8 15:12.853 1:50.392 23.697 Birmingham AL 1988 Honda CRX 468945 Byte Size

12 36 GT3 1  Jack Smith 7 14:20.393 1:55.186 1 Lap Smyrna GA 1999 Mazda RX-7 148965 Atl

13 52 TI 2  Albert Bozeman 5  9:23.663 1:45.968 2 Laps Guyton GA 2004 Ford Mustang CobraR 472109 Bucc  Pooler Tire and Auto

14 22 T1 3 Tm Myers 4 8:09.280 1:39.3951 Lap Atlanta GA 2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 270832 Atl G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier, The HAMMER, LOML, Twin-G
15 63 GT2 6  Tony Cook 2 4:05.089 1:54.461 2 Laps Hoover AL 2014 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 472574 ALA  Anesthesia Services

DNS41 T2  DNS Garry Crook Pensacola FL 2014 Ford Mustang GT 506561 GuCo Vision Construction Ent., LLC

Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS
New Track Record (1:36.251) for GT2 by Roger Reuse
New Track Record (1:31.280) for ASR by Jacek Mucha

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/26/2017 17:16:58



Est 1952

Date: 8/26/2017

2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Group 5: EP/FP/HP, GTL, STU,STL,T3,T4,ITB,ITC, LC,SPU,SM5 ,BSpec, MXP

Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles

IT7/A/R/S/TR
Number of starters: 38 Race 1 Margin of victory: 1.957
Number of finishers: 38 Total race time: 15:20.573
Pos No. Class PIC ;lal:lte Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown|CityST| Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 58 SPU 1 JackKyle Johnson 9 15:20.573 1:41.286 Williamson GA 2009 INEX Thunder Cup 210042 Atl Johnson Properties and Sharpbuckle.com
2 9 STL 1 Danny Steyn 9 15:22.530 1:41.255 1.957 Fort Lauderdale FL 2007 Mazda MX-5 376487 ADEPT STUDIOS / NELSON ENGINES / OP?
3 06 FP 1 Robert Garrison 9 15:40.065 1:43.278 17.535 Knoxville TN 1990 Mazda Miata 246069 ETR  Sports Car Parts LTD
4 04 STL 2 Michael Van Steenburg 9 16:05.456 1:46.202 25.391 Winter Haven FL 1993 Mazda Miata 77250_1 CFR  ISC Racing Services
5 57 IIS 1 Chuck Hines 9 16:06.102 1:45.319 0.646 Cameron NC 2006 Mazda Miata 362977 NCR  Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance
6 08 EP 1 Mike Langley 9 16:21.328 1:46.587 15.226 Toney AL 1973 Nissan 240Z 94237 TVR  None
7 94 T3 1 Assen Rachev 9 16:22.777 1:46.468 1.449 Atlanta GA 2016 Mazda Global MX-5 499416 NNJ  Atlanta Speedwerks
8 36 HP 1 Wil Perry 9 16:24.436 1:48.644 1.659 Sale Creek TN 1987 Honda CRX 176006 CHA  Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of |
9 68 ITS 2 Ron Munnerlyn 9 16:26.759 1:48.381 2.323 349334
10 111ITA 1 Kevin Koelemeyer 9 16:30.802 1:48.718 4.043 Fort Myers FL 1990 Mazda Miata 465845 CFR  RSR, Regency Ins Agency
11 02 STL 3 Nick Tarossi 9 16:36.176 1:49.345 5.374 Tallahassee FL 1999 Mazda Miata 472879 CFR  BSIRACING
12 67 ITA 2 Lee Graser 9 16:42.363 1:49.161 6.187 Andersonville TN 1997 Mazda Miata 31393 ETR
13 12 ITA 3  Justin Barbry 9 16:50.440 1:49.811 8.077 Thomasville NC 1992 Mazda Protege 384150 NCR Race Engineering
14 00 STL 4 Mark Cash 9 16:53.519 1:50.468 3.079 Kennesaw GA 1999 Mazda Miata 373379 Atl Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com
15 44 EP 2 Hayes Flynn 9 16:57.024 1:48.618 3.505 Birmingham AL 1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 427094 ALA
16 54 IIS 3 David Plott 9 16:58.129 1:49.384 1.105 Mount Juliet TN 1973 Datsun 240Z 289721 Atl Sponsors? What sponsors?
17 99 STL 5 Mike Cottrell 9 16:59.175 1:48.984 1.046 Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 146846 Atl Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coc
18 64 FP 2  Michael HMiller 9 17:00.407 1:50.986 1.232 Walhalla SC 1967 Austin Healey Sprite 54222 SCR  SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune
19 6 ITA 4 Demnis Cross 9 17:04.930 1:51.646 4.523 Chickamauga GA 1993 Nissan nx2000 370957 Atl scenic city auto repair
20 40 ITA 5 Clayton Pannell 9 17:05.290 1:49.729 0.360 Huntsville AL 1993 Mazda Miata 350569 TVR
21 5 STL 6 Mike McSweeney 9 17:06.664 1:49.815 1.374 Marietta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 506847 Atl OPM Autosport
22 29 GIL 1 John Hewell 9 17:08.131 1:51.132 1.467 Walhalla SC 1962 Austin Sprite 373897 CCR  Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev
23 50 ITA 6 John Waight 9 17:11.753 1:53.016 3.529 Birmingham, AL 1994 Mazda Miata 350356 AL
24 56 HP 2 David Stephens 8 15:29.003 1:51.993 1 Lap Owens Cross Roads AL 1972 Datsun 510 119834 TVR  Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit
25 38 FP 3 Weber  Manning 8 15:32.754 1:50.362 3.751 Germantown TN 1991 Mazda miata 71503 _1 MIDS Robin Racing
26 76 ITA 7 Kirk Hane 8 15:38.343 1:55.091 5.589 Nashville TN 1997 Plymouth ACR Dodge Neon 300234 CFR
27 74 1T7 1 Alan Faver 8 15:40.584 1:54.802 2.241 Marietta GA 1979 Mazda RX-7 307968 Atl
28 39 ITA 8 Dick Hancock 8 15:42.061 1:54.162 1.477 Knoxville TN 1992 Mazda Miata 269964 _1 ETR  Dawgon Racing
29 20 ™4 1 Frank Graham 8 15:42.743 1:53.902 0.682 North Augusta SC 1999 Mazda miata 378575 CHA  Race Engineering
30 22 T4 2 Tim Myers 9 17:08.224 1:49.556 0.093 Atlanta GA Mazda Miata MX-5 270832 Atl G-LOC Brakes/The Hammer!/Mazda Motorspc
31 1321TS 4 Matt Daniel 8 15:48.372 1:53.659 5.629 Knoxville TN 1992 Nissan 240SX 465617 ETR
32 45 ITA 9 Clinton Ritchie II 8 15:51.162 1:56.146 2.790 Lawrenceville GA 1990 Honda CRX si 322268 Atl OPM Autosports
33 3 EP 3 Eugene Copeland 8 15:57.443 1:52.708 6.281 Tuscaloosa AL 1983 Mazda RX7 137735 ALA
34 19 HP 3 David Kinsey 8 16:11.962 1:58.690 14.519 Augusta GA 1986 Honda CRX 426775 Atl
35 87 ITA 10 Kris Possien 8 16:12.394 1:58.387 0.432 Chelsea AL 1994 Mazda Miata 504699 ALA
36 72 HP 4 Thomas Board 7 15:45.1172:09.899 1 Lap Birmingham AL 1972 MG Midget 159527 Atl Neil's Restorations / HP Motorsports
37 8 HP 5 Patrick Harris 7 15:53.656 2:09.465 8.539 Anderson SC 1970 MG Midget 435783 CCR  American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Ande
38 171FP 4 Bob Lembcke 6 12:35.740 1:54.634 1 Lap Pensacola FL 1967 MG Midget 9526 GuCo  Self/Max Herrera
Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS

New Track Record (1:48:644) for HP by Will Perry
New Track Record (1:43.278) for FP by Robert Garrison
CAR 22 T4 MOVED TO LAST IN CLASS PER GCR 5.9.3.A

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/26/2017 17:22:03




2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Date: 8/26/2017 Group 6: F5, FF, CF, FV, FST Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Number of starters: 8 Race 1 Margin of victory: 1:07.055
Number of finishers: 8 Total race time: 14:52.245
Pos No. Class PIC First Name Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown[CityST| Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor

1 6 FF 1 Stuart Jackson 9 14:52.245 1:37.583 Timmonsville SC 2006 Ford Van Dieman 461705 SCR

2 11 F5 1 Carl Woodruff 9 15:59.300 1:45.618 1:07.055 Marietta GA 2000 QRE Invader 480342

3 7 FST 1 Garry Sharp 9 16:01.870 1:44.925 2.570 Dahlonega GA 1990 Campbell Citation 377974 Atl Lone Wolf Racing

4 10 FV 1 Sherman Engler 9 16:05.696 1:46.366 3.826  Adger AL 1994 Protoform Vee 110505 Express Oil Change

5 80 WAIVE2 Stevan Davis 9 16:05.780 1:44.616 0.084  Danielsville GA 1989 Racer's Wage 1 56649 Atl Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxanesHeaders

6 90 FV 3 Mark Rothermel 8 15:15.931 1:53.039 1 Lap Arab, AL 1982 Caracal C 122828 TVR

7 60 FV 4 James Vaseff 8 15:57.885 1:55.173 41.954 Decatur GA 1997 Citation XTC-41 52822 _1 Social Circle Georgia's Greatest Little Town™

8 64 FV 5 Rob Henley 7 14:52.286 2:04.974 1 Lap Sevierville TN 1989 vw Racers Wage 424525 CCR  All Saints

Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS

New Track Record (1:44.925) for FST by Garry Sharp
New Track Record (1:37.583) for FF by Stuart Jackson
New Track Record (1:44.616) for FV by Stevan Davis

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward

Robert Mayes and
Dave Rollow

Steve Conrad Chief T&S
Printed: 08/26/2017 17:26:43

Chair SOM




Est 1952

Date: 8/27/2017
Number of starters: 30
Number of finishers: 30

2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S
Group 1: SM, SMSE
Race 2

Pos No. Class PIC First Name Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap

Hometown|[CityST| Make-Model

Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Margin of victory: 0.636
Total race time: 28:07.425

Member_ID Region Sponsor

1 39 SM 1 Danny Steyn 15 28:07.4251:47.191 Fort Lauderdale FL 2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 376487 ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUT(
2 43 STU 1 Tom Lyttle 15 28:08.061 1:43.654 0.636  Decatur GA 1994 Mazda Miata 131972 Atl Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue
3 86 SM 2 Jarrett Jones 15 28:15.408 1:47.644 7347  Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 479830 Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Occasionally Alice.co:
4 61 SM 3  Stanley (Skip) Brock 15 28:21.2351:47.9325.827  Birmingham AL 1999 Mazda Miata 378893 ALA  OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines
5 60 SM 4  Thomas Fowler 15 28:24.4501:48.1843.215  Cumming GA 2002 Mazda Miata 89571 Atl OPM Autosports, X-Factor, Tragmate, Traqgear.
6 45 SM 5 John Somner 15 28:31.729 1:48.621 7.279  Lafayette LA 1999 Mazda Miata 465598 CnLa RapidMEQ.com, Stan's Auto Center
7 99 SM 6 Mike Cottrell 15 28:33.5371:48.599 1.808  Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 146846 Atl Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Col
§ 5 SM 7 Mike McSweeney 15 28:34.345 1:48.885 0.808  Marietta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 506847 Atl OPM Autosport
9 02 SM 8 Nick larossi 15 28:34.829 1:48.321 0.484  Tallahassee FL 1999 Mazda Miata 472879 CFR  BSIRACING
10 62 SM 9  Junior Brock 15 28:35.062 1:48.454 0.233  Birmingham AL 1999 Mazda Miata 404150 ALA  OPM AutoSports
11 22 SM 10 Ben Rooke 15 28:41.102 1:48.786 6.040  Franklin TN 1999 Mazda Miata 423587 TEN
12 00 SM 11 Mark Cash 15 28:49.3271:49.319 8225  Kennesaw GA 1999 Mazda Miata 373379 Atl Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com
13 191 SMSE 1 Colin Stoddard 15 28:50.060 1:49.726 0.733  Jacksonville FL 1990 Mazda Miata 289068 Bucc  LAVA Cable
14 11 SM 12 Jason Finch 15 28:50.8141:49.416 0.754  Oxford MS 1999 Mazda Miata 480021 MIDS Atlanta Speedwerks
15 25 SM 13 Mickey Moran 15 28:57.3541:49.894 6.540  Charleston SC 1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 477586 SCR  Belmont Motoring
16 77 SMSE2  Kevin Beaver 15 29:02.928 1:50.672 5.574  Acworth GA 1990 Mazda Miata 449163 Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM
17 79 D-SM1 James Brown 15 29:05.409 1:49.186 2.481  Charleston SC 1990 Mazda mx5 235199 SCR  SouthCoastMotorsports
18 121 D-SM2  Kevin Farrell 15 29:06.1551:50.121 0.746 ~ Tampa FL 2000 Mazda Miata 494908 CFR  Pillowtalkgift.com
19 17 SM 14 Jake ‘Warner 15 29:07.449 1:50.529 1.294  Delray Beach FL 1999 Mazda Miata 451647 FLA RSR
20 199SM 15 Christian Blevins 15 29:24.6151:51.184 17.166  Douglasville GA 1999 Mazda Miata 513416 Atl OPM Autosports
21 19 SM 16 John Lettieri 15 29:30.6951:52.214 6.080  Williston VT 1999 Mazda Miata 403607 CFR  RSR
22 72 SM 17 Michael Moore 15 29:43.3321:52.896 12.637 Ellerslie GA 1999 Mazda Miata 477980 Atl Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA.
23 97 SMSE3 Jim Daniel 15 29:55.3531:53.936 12.021 Huntsville AL 1993 Mazda Miata 439182 Race Engineering
24 92 SM 18 Matthew Payne 15 29:57.4951:53.201 2.142  Nashville TN 1999 Mazda Miata 510840 TEN
25 12 SMSE4  Frederick Baker 14  28:29.498 1:53.973 1 Lap ~ Waynesville NC 1990 Mazda Miata 512074 CCR
26 55 SMSE5  Doug Jewett 14 28:40.263 1:56.705 10.765 Morrow GA 1992 Mazda Miata 65376 Atl Tony's Quality Import Service, Dream Dachshund R¢
27 15 SM 19 Stanley Cosper 13 25:52.3551:50.266 1 Lap  Lafayette LA 1999 Mazda Miata 356419 CnLa Stan's Auto Center
28 75 SMSE6  Evan Fetterman 13  28:23.757 2:03.752 2:31.402 North Palm Beach FL Mazda miata 503571 FLA
29 09 SM 20 Steve Tynor 2 5:53.459 2:55.862 11 Laps Atlanta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 242200 0 Atl Racing Analytics
30 95 SM 21 James David Goodwin 2 6:35.924 2:55.22742.465 Gadsden AL 1999 Mazda Miata 450276 ALA  Nealco Services/ Racing Analytics
DNS 13 SM  DNS Topher Everett Bogart GA 1999 Mazda Miata 384549 Atl Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks
Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS
L

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and Chair SOM
Dave Rollow
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/27/2017 16:05:25



2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Est 1952

Date: 8/27/2017 Group 2: P1, P2, FA/FB/FC/FM/FE/FS Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Number of starters: 14 Race 2 Margin of victory: 1.319
Number of finishers: 14 Total race time: 21:30.714
Pos No. Class PIC ;;::L Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown[CityST] Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor

1 94 P1 1 Darryl  Shoff 14 21:30.714 1:24.858 Reading PA 2008 Elan DP02 261435 PHL RAACE

2 63 Pl 2 Jim Downing 14 21:32.033 1:25.028 1.319 Atlanta GA 2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 4334 Atl Downing Atlanta Inc

3 07 FS 1 Jacek Mucha 14 21:34.583 1:24.806 2.550 Highland BeachFL  FAJMS017CP 171 FLA  Phoenix Wrappers

4 72 FA 1 Jim JohnstonJr 14 22:01.662 1:29.561 27.079 Birmingham AL 2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda Johnston and Associates

5 05 FS 2 Scott Woodruff 14 22:02.257 1:29.852 0.595 Marietta GA 1983 Ralt/Suzuki RT5/1.3 146990 Atl Scooteria Woodari

6 3 FA 2 Brett Johnston 14  22:03.664 1:28.5351.407 Castle Rock CO 2004 Mazda Pro Mazda 376616 Colo  Johnston and Assoc.

7 48 P2 1 Craig Farr 14 22:05.544 1:29.915 1.880 Sanibel FL 2006 Stohr WF1 315864 Farrout Racing

8 06 FE 1 Chris LoCurto 13 21:32.6821:32.937 1 Lap Franklin TN 2004 Mazda Formula Enterpr 414129 TEN

9 51 FC 1 Marc Stern 13 21:36.595 1:35.608 3.913 Hilton Head Island SC 1999 Van Diemen RF99 85056 BPC Motorworks

10 58 FE 2  Salvadore Webber 13 21:37.456 1:35.596 0.861 Spring Branch TX 2010 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 462174 LnSt  Hendrickson Motorsports

11 8 FC 2 James Belay 13 21:37.745 1:35.683 0.289 Mableton GA 2001 Vandiemen RF01 102167 Atl Southeastern Environmental Associates
12 57 FM 1  Geoffrey Knight 13 21:38.412 1:37.062 0.667 Birmingham AL 1997 Mazda 237436_1 ALA

13 73 FA 3 James JohnstonSr.10 14:33.039 1:25.186 3 Laps Glendale CO 2006 Toyota 014 256956 Colo  Johnston and Assoc.

14 39 FE 3  Todd Vanacore 9 14:03.481 1:32.420 1 Lap Ormond Beach FL  enterprise formula enterprise 437801 CFR  STORIT SELF STORAGE

DNS30 P2  DNS Anthony Branco Simpsonville SC Ligier JS-51 98919 CCR

Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS
New Track Record (1:29.915) for P2 by Craig Farr.
New Track Record (1:24.806) for FS by Jacek Mucha.

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/27/2017 14:21:18



2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial

Est 1952

Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Date: 8/27/2017
Number of starters: 28
Number of finishers: 28

Pos No. Class PIC ;:;;te Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap

1 84 SRF3 1|  Todd Lamb 15 24:48.496 1:38.426 Atlanta GA

2 76 SRF3 2  Dana Webster 15 25:10.764 1:39.268 22.268 Dawsonville GA
3 23 SRF3 3  Colin Clark 15 25:15.414 1:39.2204.650 Spring TX

4 41 SRF3 4  Matthew Horst 15 25:17.4231:39.853 2.009  Alpharetta GA
5 92 SRF3 5  Chuck Newman 15 25:24.2651:39.340 6.842 Lagrange GA

6 40 SRF3 6 John Intile 15 25:33.5951:39.149 9.330 Cumming GA
7 17 SRF3 7  E Bradford Clark 15 25:35.438 1:40.917 1.843  Spring TX

8 165SRF3 8  Joe Frederick 15 25:40.8451:41.093 5407 Bryan TX

9 14 SRF3 9  Paul Miranda 15 25:41.574 1:40.818 0.729  Austin TX

10 16 SRF3 10 David Brown 15 25:43.5821:41.4182.008 Roswell GA

11 44 SRF3 11 Bob Gardner 15 25:48.741 1:41.373 5.159  Savannah GA
12 80 SRF3 12 John Jernigan Sr. 15 25:52.997 1:41.765 3.021 Oak Ridge TN
13 104 SRF3 13 AshleyB Oaks 15 25:49.976 1:41.607 1.235 Mansfield TX
14 68 SRF3 14 Mike Littrell 15  26:10.601 1:41.283 17.604 Cypress TX

15 08 SRF3 15 Whitney Strickland 15 26:11.009 1:41.372 0.408 League City TX
16 3 SRF3 16 Lee Romine 15 26:22.296 1:41.867 11.287 Natchitoches LA
17 81 SRF 1 Todd Fox 15 26:27.862 1:44.589 5.566 Memphis TN
18 85 SRF 2 Gregory Farrar 15 26:28.089 1:44.241 0.227 Columbia TN
19 93 SRF 3 Richard  Anderson 15 26:33.689 1:44.901 5.600 Conyers GA
20 65 SRF3 17 Scott Ross 14  24:47.4051:42.146 1 Lap  Nashville TN
21 28 SRF 4 Kurt Breitinger 14 25:02.219 1:44.587 14.814 Martinez GA
22 11 SRF3 18 Allen Massey 14 25:242351:41.733 22.016 Nags Head NC
23 4 SRF 5  Bruce Funderburg 14  25:39.728 1:45.789 15.493 Madison AL
24 58 SRF 6  JackD Johnson 14 26:07.578 1:49.950 27.850 Williamson GA
25 9 SRF 7 Jim Robinson 13 25:17.009 1:48.228 1 Lap ~ Seabrook TX
26 77 SRF3 19 Charles Pigeon 1 1:49.625 1:46.066 12 Laps Abilene TX

27 54 SRF3 20 Michael Brandt 1 2:34.534 44.909 Chapel Hill NC
28 91 SRF3 21 Chris Newman 1.703 1Lap Lagrange GA
DNS71 SRF3  DNS Tray Ayres Gainesville GA
DNS5 D-SRF3 DNS Cliff White Huntsville AL
Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS
New Track Record (1:38.426) for SRF3 by Todd Lamb.
CAR 104 SRF3 LOSS ONE POSITION PER GCR 6.1.1.A

Group 3: SRF, SRF3
Race 2

Hometown|[CityST] Make-Model

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3
2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford SRF Gen 3

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1985 Ford Spec Racer

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
spec racer Ford gen3 1985

Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Margin of victory: 22.268
Total race time: 24:48.496

Member_ID Region Sponsor

341638
321772
483820
511090
474886
481112
483821
463647
348148
439496
248802
498707

2007 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 504776

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 206988 1

2000 Spec Racer SRF
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

485984
455001

308740
192961

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 282980

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
SCCA SRF

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
1984 Ford Spec Racer

1910 SCCA SRF

SCCA Enterprises SFR

2009 Ford SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2014 Ford SRF3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

414435
251131
448541
333589
162286
524202
451228
500028
474913
256983
290226

Atl
Atl
Hous
Atl
Atl
Atl
Hous
LnSt
LnSt

Bucc
ETR
LnSt

Hous
CnLa
MIDS
TVR
Atl
TEN
Bucc
NCR
TVR

Hous
LnSt
NCR
Atl
Atl
TVR

Atlanta Speedwerks/Ayres Racing
SRFWheelBearings.com

Speed of Light Racing

JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motor Sports
Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports,
Intile Painting & Drywall

Speed of Light Racing

Sunny Vale Farm

Dalrymple Racing Services

Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company F
none

The Pawn Shop Pub

Leading Edge Collectibles

Calculated Controls

Spec Racer Sports

Farrar Racing

Blind Hog Racing, Nashvillediaperconn
Wayward Son Motorsports

Karl Burke Racing

Team TAC

tige boats

Karl Burke Racing

CT&KK Properties, LLC/ Chattahooche
Ayers Racing

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsport

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/27/2017 14:53:42



2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Sports Car Club of America )

Date: 8/27/2017 Group 4: AS, ASR, GT1/2/3, T1, T2, GTA. ITO. SPO, ITX Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Number of starters: 13 Race 2 Margin of victory: 1:42.593
Number of finishers: 13 Total race time: 22:53.313
Pos No. Class PIC First Name Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown[CityST| Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor

1 07 ASR 1 Jacek Mucha 15 22:53.313 1:25.316 Highland Beach FL 2006 Swift 16 171 FLA  Phoenix Wrappers

2 88 GI2 1 Roger Reuse 15 24:35.906 1:36.798 1:42.593 Birmingham AL 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 370430 WCIParts.com Hamner Racing Engines

3 89 GT2 2 Bobby Reuse 14 22:58.901 1:36.916 1 Lap  Alabaster AL 2011 Chevrolet Camaro 356081 WCIParts.com Hamner Racing Engines

4 49 GT2 3 Barry Bell 14 23:07.931 1:37.755 9.030 Edmond OK 2008 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 500964 OKLA

5 10 T1 1 Rob Leopard 14  23:42.416 1:40.561 34.485 McCalla AL 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 325370 ALA  Speed South/ Active Power

6 26 GT2 4 Michael Attaway 14 24:13.829 1:42.178 31.413  Jefferson GA 2003 Chevrolet malibu 405040 ATCO Demolition and Grading Services, Inc.

7 11 GTA 1  Stephen Magowan 14 24:17.978 1:42.387 4.149  Charlotte NC Chevrolet 2015 camaro 307992 CCR  university volvo overseas delivery

8 63 GI2 5 Tony Cook 13 22:32.786 1:40.179 1 Lap  Hoover AL 2014 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 472574 ALA  Anesthesia Services

9 1 SPO 1 WilliamE Thomas 13 23:17.797 1:46.466 45.011 Greenville AL 1989 Ford Mustang 189576 Stork Express

10 132SPO 2 G.T. FELD 13 23:20.351 1:45.118 2.554  Birmingham AL 1988 Honda CRX 468945 Byte Size

11 53 GT2 6 James Matheson 13 23:37.268 1:47.295 16.917 Roswell GA 2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 375034 Atl

12 32 SPO 3 Randall Winters 13 24:11.533 1:49.636 34.265 Echola AL 1967 Ford mustang 497497 ALA  HardSteel

13 36 GT3 1 Jack Smith 3 6:45476 2:00.662 10 Laps Smyrna GA 1999 Mazda RX-7 148965 Atl

Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS
New Track Record (1:25.316) for ASR by Jacek Mucha.

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward

Robert Mayes and
Dave Rollow

Steve Conrad Chief T&S
Printed: 08/27/2017 16:44:01

Chair SOM




Est 1952

Date: 8/27/2017

Number of starters: 27
Number of finishers: 27

Pos No. Class PIC First Last Name
Name
1 06 FP 1 Robert Garrison 15
2 57T I1S 1 Chuck Hines 15
3 04 STL 1 Michael  Van Steenburg 15
4 94 T3 1 Assen Rachev 15
5 111ITA 1 Kevin Koelemeyer 15
6 40 ITA 2  Richard Pannell 15
7 36 HP 1 Wil Perry 15
8 5 STL 2 Mike McSweeney 15
9 67 ITA 3 Lee Graser 15
10 64 FP 2  Michael H Miller 15
11 50 ITA 4 John Waight 15
12 54 ITS 2  David Plott 15
13 56 HP 2  David Stephens 15
14 3 EP 1 Eugene Copeland 15
15 39 ITA 5 Dick Hancock 15
16 132ITS 3  Matt Daniel 15
17 171FP 3  Bob Lembcke 15
18 45 ITA 6 Clinton Ritchie II 15
19 87 ITA 7 Kiis Possien 14
20 19 HP 3  David Kinsey 14
21 8 HP 4 Patrick Harris 14
22 38 FP 4  Weber  Manning 12
23 44 EP 2  Hayes Flynn 11
24 29 GIL 1 John Hewell 11
25 74 IT7 1  Alan Faver 11
26 6 ITA 8 Demis Cross 7
27 72 HP 5  James Wiley 4
DNS9 STL DNS Danny Steyn
DNS20 T4  DNS Chris Graham
DNS 12 ITA DNS Justin Barbry
Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS

2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial

Tennessee Valley Region SCCA

Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S
Group 5: EP/FP/HP, GTL, STU,STL,T3,T4,ITB,ITC, LC,SPU,SM5 ,BSpec, MXP

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap

29:59.344 1:42.519
30:02.149 1:45.079 2.805
30:03.265 1:44.645 1.116
30:11.835 1:47.237 8.570
30:12.634 1:47.351 0.799
30:13.354 1:47.621 0.720
30:14.283 1:46.768 0.929
30:22.636 1:48.712 8.353
30:34.878 1:50.019 12.242
30:35.604 1:50.269 0.726
30:40.244 1:50.057 4.640
30:41.850 1:49.470 1.606
30:53.415 1:50.922 11.565
30:53.713 1:52.262 0.298
30:57.450 1:53.163 3.737
30:59.974 1:53.051 2.524
31:16.637 1:56.776 16.663
31:19.262 1:55.414 2.625
31:10.758 1:58.878 1 Lap
31:10.814 1:59.120 0.056
31:54.741 2:08.709 43.927
24:57.264 1:49.780 2 Laps
23:14.296 1:50.053 1 Lap

25:53.8122:06.235 2:39.516 Walhalla SC
30:46.562 1:54.710 4:52.750 Marietta GA

14:14.461 1:50.806 4 Laps
10:04.224 2:04.508 3 Laps

New Track Record (1:46.768) for HP by Will Perry.
New Track Record (1:45.079) for ITS by Chuck Hines.
New Track Record (1:42.519) for FP by Robert Garrison.

Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles

Margin of victory: 2.805
Total race time: 29:59.344

Member_ID Region Sponsor

IT7/A/R/S/TR
Race 2

Hometown[CityST] Make-Model
Knoxville TN 1990 Mazda Miata 246069
Cameron NC 2006 Mazda Miata 362977
Winter Haven FL 1993 Mazda Miata 77250 1
Atlanta GA 2016 Mazda Global MX-5 499416
Fort Myers FL 1990 Mazda Miata 465845
Huntsville AL 1993 Mazda Miata 381026
Sale Creek TN 1987 Honda CRX 176006
Marietta GA 1999 Mazda Miata 506847
Andersonville TN 1997 Mazda Miata 31393
Watlhalla SC 1967 Austin Healey Sprite 54222
Birmingham AL 1994 Mazda Miata 350356
Mount Juliet TN 1973 Datsun 240Z 289721
Owens Cross Roads AL 1972 Datsun 510 119834
Tuscaloosa AL 1983 Mazda RX7 137735
Knoxville TN 1992 Mazda Miata 269964 1
Knoxville TN 1992 Nissan 240SX 465617
Pensacola FL 1967 MG Midget 9526
Lawrenceville GA 1990 Honda CRX si 322268
Chelsea AL 1994 Mazda Miata 504699
Augusta GA 1986 Honda CRX 426775
Anderson SC 1970 MG Midget 435783
Germantown TN 1991 Mazda miata 71503_1
Birmingham AL 1974 AlfaRomeo GTV 427094

1962 Austin Sprite 373897

1979 Mazda RX-7 307968
Chickamauga GA 1993 Nissan nx2000 370957
Decatur GA 1972 MG Midget 275685
Fort Lauderdale FL 2007 Mazda MX-5 376487
Greenville SC 1999 Mazda Miata 378558
Thomasville NC 1992 Mazda Protege 384150

ETR
NCR
CFR
NNJ
CFR
TVR
CHA
Atl
ETR
SCR

CHA
NCR

Sports Car Parts LTD

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

ISC Racing Services

Atlanta Speedwerks

RSR, Regency Ins Agency

PartsGroup.com

Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE T
OPM Autosport

SportsCarSalvage/ AppRace Tire/Comptune
partsgroup.com

Sponsors? What sponsors?

Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit

Dawgon Racing

Self/Max Herrera
OPM Autosports

American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Andersor
Robin Racing

Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev

scenic city auto repair

Neil's Restorations, Atlanta Imported Auto Parts
ADEPT STUDIOS / NELSON ENGINES / OPM Al
Race Engineering

Race Engineering

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and

Dave Rollow Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/27/2017 16:20:00




2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial
Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

Final Results

Sanction # 17-RQ-4768-S, 17-R-4769-S

Date: 8/27/2017 Group 6: F5, FF, CF, FV, FST Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles
Number of starters: 6 Race 2 Margin of victory: 1:35.439
Number of finishers: 6 Total race time: 24:48.852
Pos No. Class PIC First Name Last Name Laps Total Tm Best Tm Gap Hometown[CityST| Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor

1 6 FF 1 Stuart Jackson 15 24:48.852 1:35.939 Timmonsville SC 2006 Ford Van Dieman 461705 SCR

2 11 F5 1 Carl Woodruff 15 26:24.291 1:43.808 1:35.439 Marietta GA 2000 QRE Invader 480342

3 80 WAIVE 1 Stevan Davis 14 25:40.399 1:45.640 1 Lap Danielsville GA 1989 Racer's Wage 1~ 56649 Atl Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxanesHeaders

4 60 FV 1 James Vaseff 13 26:20.666 1:58.296 1 Lap Decatur GA 1997 Citation XTC-41 52822 1 Social Circle Georgia's Greatest Little Town™

5 64 FV 2 Rob Henley 13 26:24.897 1:58.122 4.231 Sevierville TN 1989 vw Racers Wage 424525 CCR  All Saints

6 10 FV 3 Sherman Engler 3 6:31.920 1:46.480 10 Laps Adger AL 1994 Protoform Vee 110505 Express Oil Change

Announcements:

(D-) INDICATES SECS
New Track Record (1:35.939) for FF by Stuart Jackson.

Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .

Dave Rollow S
Steve Conrad Chief T&S

Printed: 08/27/2017 16:46:14



Date: 8/27/2017

Pos No. Class PIC First Name Last Name Member_ID
1 63 Pl 1 Jim Downing 4334

2 94 Pl 2 Daryl Shoff 261435
3 07 ASR 1 Jacek Mucha 171

4 48 P2 1 Craig Farr 315864
5 39 FE 1 Todd Vanacore 437801
6 06 FE 2 Chris LoCurto 414129
7 31l FM 1 Ty Young 408909
8 5 SRF3 1 Cliff White 290226
9 71 SRF3 2 Tray Ayres 256983
10 19 SU 1| David Branch 324472
11 23 SRF3 3 Colin Clark 483820
12 40 SRF3 4 John Intile 481112
13 9 STL | Danny Steyn 376487
14 76 SRF3 5 Dana Webster 321772
15 08 SRF3 6 Whitney Strickland 455001
16 49 GT2 1| Barry Bell 500964
17 58 FE 3 Salvadore Webber 462174
18 92 SRF3 7 Chuck Newman 474886
19 17 SRF3 8 EBradford Clark 483821
20 41 SRF3 9 Matthew Horst 511090
21 68 SRF3 10 Mike Littrell 485984
22 06 FP 1 Robert Garrison 246069
23 171SPO 1  Heikki Rinta-Koski 334232
24 3 SRF3 11 Lee Romine 206988 1
25 16 SRF3 12 David Brown 439496
26 77 SRF3 13 Charles Pigeon 451228
27 14 SRF3 14 Paul Miranda 348148
28 8 SU 2 Andy Tow 337158
29 165SRF3 15 Joe Frederick 463647
30 11 SRF3 16 Allen Massey 448541
31 104 SRF3 17 AshleyB Oaks 504776
32 63 GI2 2 Tony Cook 472574
33 180 SRF3 18 lJohn Jernigan Sr. 498707
34 54 SRF3 19 Michael Brandt 500028
35 77 SU 3  Robert Russom 273369
36 91 SRF3 20 Chris Newman 474913
37 47 SU 4 Richard Burgess 464437
38 81 SRF 1 Todd Fox 308740
39 9 CF 1| Graham Earley 476982
40 28 SRF 2 Kurt Breitinger 251131
41 19 CF 2 Graham Earley 476982
42 43 STU 1 Tom Lyttle 131972
43 57 ITS 1 Chuck Hines 362977
44 94 T3 1 Assen Rachev 499416
45 0 FM 2 Jeff Petermann 507504
46 51 SSP 1 Michael Garoust 381864
47 61 SM 1  Stanley (Skip) Brock 378893
48 14 ITS 2 Willie Phee 749

49 7 FST 1 Garry Sharp 377974
50 15 SM 2 John Somner 465598
51 67 ITA 1 Lee Graser 31393
52 68 ITS 3 Ron Munnerlyn 349334
53 13 SM 3 Topher Everett 384549
54 62 SM 4  Junior Brock 404150
55 40 ITA 2 Clayton Pannell 350569
56 02 SM 5 Nick Tarossi 472879
57 12 ITA 3 Justin Barbry 384150
58 54 ITIS 4 David Plott 289721
59 192STU 2 Mark Stoddard 494105
60 22 SM 6 Ben Rooke 423587
61 11 SM 7 Jason Finch 480021
62 191 SMSE1  Colin Stoddard 289068
63 09 SM 8 Steve Tynor 242200_0
64 77 SMSE2 Kevin Beaver 449163
65 9 SRF 3 Jim Robinson 524202
66 17 SM 9 Jake Warner 451647
67 1111TA 4 Kevin Koelemeyer 465845
68 25 SM 10 Mickey Moran 477586
69 19 SM 11 John Lettieri 403607
70 9 SM 12 Delanie Calhoun 450647
71 16 SM 13 Michael Rossini 345785
72 121 SM 14 Kevin Farrell 494908
73 199SM 15 Christian Blevins 513416
74 41 T2 1 Garry Crook 506561

2017 Double SARRC/Double SECS/Time Trial

Tennessee Valley Region SCCA
Alabama Region SCCA

FINAL RESULTS

Sanction # 17-TT-4770-S

Time Trial
Combined Results

Overall In
BestTm Session

1:26.512 Sat Run 3
1:26.806 Sun Run 1 0.294
1:29.298 Sat Run 3 2.786
1:31.554 Sat Run2 5.042
1:32.245 SunRun 1 5.733
1:32.918 Sat Run2 6.406 0.673 Franklin TN
1:34.991 Sat Run2 8.479 2.073 Atlanta GA
1:38.313 SunRun 2 11.801 3.322 Huntsville AL
1:38.633 Sat Run2 12.121 0.320 Gainesville GA
1:39.213 Sun Run 2 12.701 0.580 Moody AL
1:39.348 Sat Run2 12.836 0.135 Spring TX
1:39.650 Sat Run2 13.138 0.302 Cumming GA
1:39.976 SunRun 1 13.464 0.326 Fort Lauderdale FL
1:40.034 Sat Run2 13.522 0.058 Dawsonville GA
1:40.038 Sat Run2 13.526 0.004 League City TX
1:40.192 Sun Run 2 13.680 0.154 Edmond OK
1:40.363 Sat Run 3 13.851 0.171 Spring Branch TX
1:40.682 Sat Run 1 14.170 0.319 Lagrange GA
1:40.949 Sat Run2 14.437 0.267 Spring TX
1:41.273 Sat Run2 14.761 0.324 Alpharetta GA
1:41.748 Sat Run2 15.236 0.475 Cypress TX
1:41.959 SunRun 2 15.447 0.211 Knoxville TN
1:42.031 SunRun 1 15.519 0.072 Suwanee GA
1:42.090 Sat Run2 15.578 0.059 Natchitoches LA
1:42.242 Sat Run2 15.730 0.152 Roswell GA
1:42.655 Sat Run 3 16.143 0.413 Abilene TX
1:42.968 Sat Run2 16.456 0.313 Austin TX
1:43.103 SunRun 1 16.591 0.135 Alabaster, AL
1:43.177 Sat Run2 16.665 0.074 Bryan TX

1:43.212 Sun Run 2 16.700 0.035 Nags Head NC
1:43.297 Sat Run2 16.785 0.085 Mansfield TX
1:43.879 Sat Run2 17.367 0.582 Hoover AL
1:44.072 Sat Run2 17.560 0.193 Oak Ridge TN
1:44.300 Sun Run 2 17.788 0.228 Chapel Hill NC
1:44.787 Sun Run 1 18.275 0.487 Birmingham AL
1:44.788 Sat Run 3 18.276 0.001 Lagrange GA
1:45.378 Sat Run2 18.866 0.590 High Point NC
1:45.379 Sat Run2 18.867 0.001 Memphis TN
1:45.502 Sun Run 2 18.990 0.123 Murfreesboro TN
1:45.554 Sat Run 1 19.042 0.052 Martinez GA
1:45.787 Sat Run2 19.275 0.233 Murfreesboro TN

Atlanta GA
0.294 Reading PA
2.492 Highland Beach FL
2.256 Sanibel FL
0.691 Ormond Beach FL

1:45.867 Sat Run2 19.355 0.080 Decatur GA
1:45.921 Sat Run 1 19.409 0.054 Cameron NC
1:46.852 Sun Run 1 20.340 0.931 Atlanta GA
1:47.297 Sun Run 2 20.785 0.445 Sugar Hill GA
1:47.340 Sat Run 1 20.828 0.043 Melbourne FL
1:47.620 Sat Run2 21.108 0.280 Birmingham AL
1:47.776 Sat Run 1 21.264 0.156 Cumming GA
1:48.130 Sat Run2 21.618 0.354 Dahlonega GA
1:48.284 Sat Run 1 21.772 0.154 Lafayette LA
1:48.472 Sat Run2 21.960 0.188 Andersonville TN
1:48.498 Sat Run 3 21.986 0.026

1:48.606 Sat Run 1 22.094 0.108 Bogart GA
1:48.644 Sat Run 1 22.132 0.038 Birmingham AL
1:48.696 Sat Run 1 22.184 0.052 Huntsville AL
1:48.863 Sun Run 1 22.351 0.167 Tallahassee FL
1:48.900 Sat Run 1 22.388 0.037 Thomasville NC
1:48.917 Sat Run 1 22.405 0.017 Mount Juliet TN
1:49.448 Sun Run 1 22.936 0.531 Owasso OK
1:49.633 Sat Run 1 23.121 0.185 Franklin TN
1:49.714 Sat Run 2 23.202 0.081 Oxford MS
1:49.902 Sat Run2 23.390 0.188 Jacksonville FL
1:50.466 Sat Run2 23.954 0.564 Atlanta GA
1:50.489 Sat Run 1 23.977 0.023 Acworth GA
1:50.513 Sat Run2 24.001 0.024 Seabrook TX
1:50.514 Sat Run 1 24.002 0.001 Delray Beach FL
1:50.858 Sat Run2 24.346 0.344 Fort Myers FL
1:51.001 Sat Run2 24.489 0.143 Charleston SC
1:51.257 Sat Run 2 24.745 0.256 Williston VT
1:51.539 Sat Run2 25.027 0.282 Indian Springs AL
1:51.540 Sat Run 3 25.028 0.001 Belews Creek NC
1:52.074 Sat Run 3 25.562 0.534 Tampa FL
1:52.553 Sat Run2 26.041 0.479 Douglasville GA
1:52.632 Sat Run2 26.120 0.079 Pensacola FL

Barber Motorsports Park: 2.380 miles

Diff Gap Hometown|CityST] Make-Model

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02

2008 Elan DP02

2006 Swift 16

2006 Stohr WF1

enterprise formula enterprise

2004 Mazda Formula Enterpr

2001 Mazda Formula Mazda

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 Ford SRF3

Salvage Won Eliminator v3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford SRF Gen 3

2007 Mazda MX-5

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3
2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2008 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2010 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1990 Mazda Miata

2005 Locost Seven

2004 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2009 Ford SRF3

1985 Ford Spec Racer

Eliminator

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2007 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford
2014 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro

spec racer Ford gen3 1985

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Sponsor

Downing Atlanta Inc
RAACE

Phoenix Wrappers
Farrout Racing

STOR IT SELF STORAGE

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TR.
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports
Ayers Racing

SalvageWon.com

Speed of Light Racing

Intile Painting & Drywall

ADEPT STUDIOS / NELSON ENGINES / (
SRFWheelBearings.com

Calculated Controls

Hendrickson Motorsports

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ C1
Speed of Light Racing

JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motor Sports
Leading Edge Collectibles

Sports Car Parts LTD
www.MountainPitstop.com

Spec Racer Sports

Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings

tige boats

Dalrymple Racing Services

Sunny Vale Farm
Karl Burke Racing
The Pawn Shop Pub
Anesthesia Services
none

Karl Burke Racing

1990 SALVAGEWON.COM - ELIMINATOR ROBERTRUSSOM.COM, SALVAGEWON

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3
2013 Mini Cooper s

2000 Spec Racer SRF

1971 Lotus 61

SCCA SRF

1971 Lotus 61

1994 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda Miata

2016 Mazda Global MX-5
1987 Star Mazda FM
Caterham R300

1999 Mazda Miata

2004 Acura TSX

1990 Campbell Citation
1999 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Protege
1973 Datsun 240Z
1999 Mazda MIATA
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
SCCA Enterprises SFR
1999 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Spec-Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
2003 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2014 Ford Mustang GT

CT&KK Properties, LLC/ Chattahoochee N
B Springhill Farm, Flow Mini

Earley Motorsports
‘Wayward Son Motorsports
Earley Motorsports

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue
Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance
Atlanta Speedwerks

Mountain Pit Stop

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines

G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm
Lone Wolf Racing

RapidMEQ.com, Stan's Auto Center

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks
OPM AutoSports

BSIRACING

Race Engineering
Sponsors? What sponsors?
LAVA CABLE, LLC

Atlanta Speedwerks

LAVA Cable

Racing Analytics

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OP

RSR

RSR, Regency Ins Agency
Belmont Motoring

RSR

Calhoun Performance Racing

Pillowtalkgift.com
OPM Autosports
Vision Construction Ent., LLC



1999 Mazda Miata

75 18 CSP 1  Anthony Ewing 440591 1:53.265 Sat Run2 26.753 0.633 Huntsville AL
76 90 FV. 1 Mark Rothermel 122828 1:53.289 Sat Run 1 26.777 0.024 Arab, AL 1982 Caracal C
77 80 SRF 4 Gary Wallace 473823 1:55.743 Sat Run2 29.231 2.454 Spring Hill TN SRF Spec Racer Ford Farrar Racing
78 72 SM 16 Michael Moore 477980 1:55.763 Sat Run 3 29.251 0.020 Ellerslie GA 1999 Mazda Miata Sports and Imports, Columbus, GA.
79 53 GT2 3 James Matheson 375034 1:56.301 Sat Run 1 29.789 0.538 Roswell GA 2000 Chevrolet Monte Carlo
80 92 SM 17 Matthew Payne 510840 1:56.344 Sat Run2 29.832 0.043 Nashville TN 1999 Mazda Miata
81 44 FV 2 Paul Tatum 464454 1:57.432 Sun Run 2 30.920 1.088 Huntsville AL 1989 Tsunami Formula Vee
82 36 GI3 1 Jack Smith 148965 1:58.975 Sat Run 1 32.463 1.543 Smyrna GA 1999 Mazda RX-7
83 87 ITA 5 Kiis Possien 504699 2:00.068 Sat Run 3 33.556 1.093 Chelsea AL 1994 Mazda Miata
84 75 SMSE3  Evan Fetterman 503571 2:01.542 Sat Run 1 35.030 1.474 North Palm Beach FL Mazda miata
85 85 SM 18 Larry Nichols 164231 2:02.599 Sun Run 1 36.087 1.057 Warrior AL 1991 Mazda Miata
86 31 GT2 4 Michael Attaway 405040 Sat Run 1 Jefferson GA 2003 Chevrolet malibu ATCO Demolition and Grading Services, In
1
Rick Mitchell Chief Steward
Robert Mayes and .
Dave Rollg,w Chair SOM
Steve Conrad Chief T&S
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